

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>CRLA No. 23 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>Raju Karki</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Appellant</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>State of Uttarakhand</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Respondent</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.,</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Mayank Joshi, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the Appellant through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Learned State Counsel submits that the counter affidavit is ready and seeks a week's time for making it part of record.</p> <p>4. List this case on 01.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> <b>25.03.2026</b></p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--